Willcox High
2025 Boys Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Departure Game Time (JV/Varsity)
February 27-29 Ben Franklin Invite  Ben Franklin HS T.B.D. T.B.D.Varsity Only
March 4 Tombstone Willcox HS 12:25 IV 1:30 and 3:45 pm
March 5 Patagonia Willcox HS 4:00 pm

March 7 Desert Christian Willcox HS 2:25V 3:45 pm

March 11 Bisbee Willcox HS 1:00JV 2:00 and 4:00 pm
March 12-15 Bisbee HS Tourney  Bisbee HS TBD TBD

March 21 Round Valley RV HS TBD 2:00 and 4:00 pm
March 24 San Miguel Willcox HS 3:00V 4:00 pm

March 27 Morenci Morenci HS 12:00 2:00 and 4:00 pm
March 28 Empire Empire HS 1:25 4:00 and 6:00 pm
April 4 St Augustine St Augustine HS 1:45 4:00 pm

April 7 Duncan Willcox HS 3:00V 4:00 pm

April 8 Benson Willcox HS 1:00 IV 2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 11 Santa Rita Willcox HS 3:00 V 4:00 pm

**April 14 Morenci Willcox HS 1:00 JV 2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 16 Desert Christian Desert Christian HS 1:45V 4:00 pm

April 22 Bisbee Warren Stadium 1:25 4:00 and 6:00 pm
April 23 Miami Miami HS 11:00 2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 25 Tombstone Tombstone HS  12:00 2:00 and 4:00 pm

#Schedule subject to change

**Denotes Senior Night

***Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement

will be made.

Head Coach: Steven Ward

Principal: Tammy Hall

Athletic Director: Paul Mclnnes



Date

February 26 -28
March 4
March 7
March 11
March 13
March 14
March 21
March 24
March 25
March 27
April 2
April 4
April 8
April 11
**April 14
April 16
April 22
April 23
April 25

2025 Girls Softball Schedule

Willcox High

Location Depart/Release GameTime (JV/Varsity)

Opponent
Dorado Classic Tourn. CDO TBD
Tombstone Willcox HS 12:30

Desert Christian
Bisbee

Santa Cruz
Morenci

Hilda Luna Invite
San Miguel
Pima

Morenci
Benson

St Augustine
Mica Mountain
Santa Rita
Valley Union
Desert Christian
Bisbee

Miami

Tombstone

#Schedule subject to change
*Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will

be made.
**Senior Night

Head Coach: Trevor Ward

Principal: Tammy Hall

Athletic Director: Paul Mclnnes

Willcox HS 2:25
Willcox HS 1:00
Santa Cruz HS 11:45
Willcox HS 1:00
Douglas HS

Willcox HS 3:00
Willcox HS 12:25
Morenci HS 12:00
Willcox HS 1:00
St Augustine HS 11:45
Willcox HS 3:00
Willcox HS 3:00
Willcox HS 2:45
D. Christian HS 1:45
Bisbee HS 11:45
Miami HS 11:00
Tombstone 12:00

TBD Varsity Only
1:30 and 3:45 pm
3:45pm Varsity Only
2:00 and 4:00 pm

2:45 and 6:00 pm

2:00 and 4:00 pm

TBD
4:00 pm
1:45 and 3:45 pm

2:00 and 4:00 pm

2:00 and 4:00 pm

2:00 and 4:00 pm

4:00 pm

4:00 pm

3:45 pm

4:00 pm

2:00 and 4:00 pm

2:00 and 4:00 pm

2:00 and 4:00 pm



Date Opponent
March 4 Duncan
March 7 Tanque Verde
March 11 St David
March 13 Morenci
March 18 Tombstone
March 25 Patagonia
March 27 Miami
April 1 Safford
April 3 Thatcher
April 8 Morenci
April 10 Pima

April 15 Benson

** April 17 Duncan
April 18 Miami

#Schedule subject to change

Willcox High School
2025 Boys/Girls Tennis Schedule

Location

Duncan HS
Willcox HS
Willcox HS
Morenci HS
Willcox HS
Willcox HS
Miami HS
Willcox HS
Thatcher HS
Willcox HS
Pima HS
Willcox HS
Willcox HS
Globe HS

Departure/Release

1:30
2:30
2:30
12:45pm
2:30
2:30
12:00

Time

3:30 pm Varsity
3:30 pm Varsity
3:30 pm Varsity
3:30 pm Varsity
3:30pm Varsity
3:30 pm Varsity
3:00 pm Varsity

2:00  3:00 pm JV and Varsity
1:00  3:00 pm JV and Varsity

2:00
1:30pm
2:00
2:00
11:00

3:00 pm Varsity
3:00 pm Varsity
3:00 pm Varsity
3:00 pm Varsity
2:00 pm Varsity

*Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will

be made.
**Denotes Senior Night

Head Coach: Mike Kaufmann

Principal: Tammy Hall
Athletic Director: Paul Mclnnes



Date

March 6-7
March 25
March 26
April 1
April 3
April 9
April 10
April 14
April 15
April 24
April 25
April 30
May 5
May 12-13

Opponents

Tommy Medina Invite Mount Graham GC
Pusch Ridge Multi

Santa Cruz Multi

Tanque Verde Multi

Empire Multi

Heritage Acad. Multi

Willcox Multi
Willcox Multi
Empire Multi

D. Christian Multi
Sandy Cook Invite

Willcox Multi
Benson Invite

State Tourney

#Schedule subject to change

Willcox High School
Co-Ed. Golf Schedule

Location

Oro Valley CC

Robson Ranch CC

49er CC

Del Lago
Aguilla CC
Twin Lakes CC
Twin Lakes CC
Del Lago CC
Fred Enke
Twin Lakes CC
Twin Lakes CC
San Pedro CC
Aguilla CC

Depart/Release

11:00
12:15
12:00
12:15
12:25
10:30
12:25
12:25
12:25
12:25

12:25
8:00
TBD

Tee Time

1:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
10:00 am
2:00 pm
10:00 am
TBD

*Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will

be made.

**Senior Night

Head Coach: Calvin King

Principal: Tammy Hall
Athletic Director: Paul Mclnnes



Willcox High School
Boys & Girls Track & Field Schedule

Date Opponent Location Depart Time
March 1 Douglas Invite Douglas HS  7:00 am 9:00 am
March 8 Bulldog Invite Safford HS ~ 8:30 am 9:45 am.
March 14 Payson Invite Payson 4:30 am 9:30 am
March 29 Kiwanis T&F Invite Bisbee HS 6:30 am 9:00 am
April 11 Benson Invite Benson HS ~ 7:30 am 9:00 am
April 17 Safford Multi Safford HS ~ 7:30 am 9:00 am
April 30 Marana Last Chance Marana HS ~ 9:30 am 12:00 pm
Invitational
May 9-10 Divisionals - State ~ TBD TBD TBD

#Schedule subject to change

*Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will
be made.
**Senior Night

Head Coach: Mike Rand
Principal: Tammy Hall
Athletic Director: Paul Mclnnes



