

Willcox High 2025 Boys Baseball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Departure	Game Time (JV/Varsity)
February 27-29	Ben Franklin Invite	Ben Franklin H	IS T.B.D.	T.B.D.Varsity Only
March 4	Tombstone	Willcox HS	12:25 JV	1:30 and 3:45 pm
March 5	Patagonia	Willcox HS		4:00 pm
March 7	Desert Christian	Willcox HS	2:25 V	3:45 pm
March 11	Bisbee	Willcox HS	1:00 JV	2:00 and 4:00 pm
March 12-15	Bisbee HS Tourney	Bisbee HS	TBD	TBD
March 21	Round Valley	RV HS	TBD	2:00 and 4:00 pm
March 24	San Miguel	Willcox HS	3:00 V	4:00 pm
March 27	Morenci	Morenci HS	12:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm
March 28	Empire	Empire HS	1:25	4:00 and 6:00 pm
April 4	St Augustine	St Augustine H	IS 1:45	4:00 pm
April 7	Duncan	Willcox HS	3:00 V	4:00 pm
April 8	Benson	Willcox HS	1:00 JV	2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 11	Santa Rita	Willcox HS	3:00 V	4:00 pm
**April 14	Morenci	Willcox HS	1:00 JV	2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 16	Desert Christian	Desert Christia	an HS 1:45 V	4:00 pm
April 22	Bisbee	Warren Stadiu	m 1:25	4:00 and 6:00 pm
April 23	Miami	Miami HS	11:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 25	Tombstone	Tombstone HS	5 12:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm

#Schedule subject to change

**Denotes Senior Night

***Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will be made.

Head Coach: Steven Ward Principal: <u>Tammy Hall</u> Athletic Director: Paul McInnes



Willcox High 2025 Girls Softball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location D	epart/Release	GameTime (JV/Varsity)
February 26 -28	Dorado Classic Tourn	.CDO	TBD	TBD Varsity Only
March 4	Tombstone	Willcox HS	12:30	1:30 and 3:45 pm
March 7	Desert Christian	Willcox HS	2:25	3:45pm Varsity Only
March 11	Bisbee	Willcox HS	1:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm
March 13	Santa Cruz	Santa Cruz HS	5 11:45	2:45 and 6:00 pm
March 14	Morenci	Willcox HS	1:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm
March 21	Hilda Luna Invite	Douglas HS		TBD
March 24	San Miguel	Willcox HS	3:00	4:00 pm
March 25	Pima	Willcox HS	12:25	1:45 and 3:45 pm
March 27	Morenci	Morenci HS	12:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 2	Benson	Willcox HS	1:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 4	St Augustine	St Augustine I	HS 11:45	2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 8	Mica Mountain	Willcox HS	3:00	4:00 pm
April 11	Santa Rita	Willcox HS	3:00	4:00 pm
**April 14	Valley Union	Willcox HS	2:45	3:45 pm
April 16	Desert Christian	D. Christian H	IS 1:45	4:00 pm
April 22	Bisbee	Bisbee HS	11:45	2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 23	Miami	Miami HS	11:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm
April 25	Tombstone	Tombstone	12:00	2:00 and 4:00 pm

#Schedule subject to change

*Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will be made.

**Senior Night

Head Coach: Trevor Ward Principal: <u>Tammy Hall</u> Athletic Director: Paul McInnes



Willcox High School 2025 Boys/Girls Tennis Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Departure/Release	Time
March 4	Duncan	Duncan HS	1:30	3:30 pm Varsity
March 7	Tanque Verde	Willcox HS	2:30	3:30 pm Varsity
March 11	St David	Willcox HS	2:30	3:30 pm Varsity
March 13	Morenci	Morenci HS	12:45pm	3:30 pm Varsity
March 18	Tombstone	Willcox HS	2:30	3:30pm Varsity
March 25	Patagonia	Willcox HS	2:30	3:30 pm Varsity
March 27	Miami	Miami HS	12:00	3:00 pm Varsity
April 1	Safford	Willcox HS	2:00 3:00 p	m JV and Varsity
April 3	Thatcher	Thatcher HS	1:00 3:00 p	m JV and Varsity
April 8	Morenci	Willcox HS	2:00	3:00 pm Varsity
April 10	Pima	Pima HS	1:30pm	3:00 pm Varsity
April 15	Benson	Willcox HS	2:00	3:00 pm Varsity
** April 17	Duncan	Willcox HS	2:00	3:00 pm Varsity
April 18	Miami	Globe HS	11:00	2:00 pm Varsity

#Schedule subject to change

*Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will be made. **Denotes Senior Night

Head Coach: Mike Kaufmann Principal: <u>Tammy Hall</u> Athletic Director: Paul McInnes



Willcox High School Co-Ed. Golf Schedule

Date	Opponents	Location	Depart/Release	Tee Time
March 6-7	Tommy Medina Invit	e Mount Graham GC	11:00	1:00 pm
March 25	Pusch Ridge Multi	Oro Valley CC	12:15	3:00 pm
March 26	Santa Cruz Multi	Robson Ranch CC	12:00	3:00 pm
April 1	Tanque Verde Multi	49er CC	12:15	3:00 pm
April 3	Empire Multi	Del Lago	12:25	2:00 pm
April 9	Heritage Acad. Multi	Aguilla CC	10:30	3:00 pm
April 10	Willcox Multi	Twin Lakes CC	12:25	2:00 pm
April 14	Willcox Multi	Twin Lakes CC	12:25	2:00 pm
April 15	Empire Multi	Del Lago CC	12:25	2:00 pm
April 24	D. Christian Multi	Fred Enke	12:25	3:00 pm
April 25	Sandy Cook Invite	Twin Lakes CC		10:00 am
April 30	Willcox Multi	Twin Lakes CC	12:25	2:00 pm
May 5	Benson Invite	San Pedro CC	8:00	10:00 am
May 12-13	State Tourney	Aguilla CC	TBD	TBD

#Schedule subject to change

*Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will be made. **Senior Night

Head Coach: Calvin King Principal: <u>Tammy Hall</u> Athletic Director: Paul McInnes



Willcox High School Boys & Girls Track & Field Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Depart	Time
March 1	Douglas Invite	Douglas HS	7:00 am	9:00 am
March 8	Bulldog Invite	Safford HS	8:30 am	9:45 am.
March 14	Payson Invite	Payson	4:30 am	9:30 am
March 29	Kiwanis T&F Invite	Bisbee HS	6:30 am	9:00 am
April 11	Benson Invite	Benson HS	7:30 am	9:00 am
April 17	Safford Multi	Safford HS	7:30 am	9:00 am
April 30	Marana Last Chance Invitational	Marana HS	9:30 am	12:00 pm
May 9-10	Divisionals - State	TBD	TBD	TBD

#Schedule subject to change

*Students will be dismissed from classes 15 minutes prior to departure time. No P/A announcement will be made. **Senior Night

**Senior Night

Head Coach: Mike Rand Principal: <u>Tammy Hall</u> Athletic Director: Paul McInnes